
�e Grove
6200 Wildings Boulevard, College Grove, Tennessee 37046

(615) 368-3044      GroveLiving.com

TEE

Norman

McClory

Covington

Hatcher

Lynch

MEN

75.8 / 142

73.2 / 138

71.3 / 135

68.7 / 129

65.6 / 116

WOMEN

-

-

-

74.3 / 135

70.1 / 121

USGA RULES GOVERN ALL PLAY
EXCEPT WHERE MODIFIED BY LOCAL RULES

Greg Norman Signature Course

USGA Course / Slope Ratings 



Hole

Norman

McClory

Covington

Hatcher

Lynch

Par

+/-

Handicap

1

421

399

351

344

316

4

15

2

539

507

489

465

346

5

11

3

210

185

160

151

106

3

7

4

344

321

306

288

239

4

17

5

227

195

180

150

139

3

13

6

453

416

401

364

327

4

3

7

570

528

512

484

434

5

5

8

414

378

362

331

305

4

9

9

471

436

421

379

367

4

1

OUT

3649

3365

3182

2956

2579

36

10

404

372

358

273

250

4

10

11

629

587

552

523

441

5

4

12

467

449

401

387

345

4

6

13

203

192

176

164

123

3

16

14

385

361

346

317

284

4

12

15

154

139

132

108

93

3

18

16

394

320

286

276

242

4

14

17

502

454

432

384

315

4

2

18

581

569

535

518

494

5

8

IN

3719

3443

3218

2950

2587

36

TOT

7368

6808

6400

5906

5166

72

HDCP NET

Marker Date Player



The Grove ‐ USGA Local Rules In Effect 
 

Embedded Ball: 

Rule – Through the green, a ball that is embedded may be lifted, cleaned and dropped, without penalty, as near as 

possible to the spot where it lay but not nearer the hole.  The ball when dropped must first strike a part of the course 

through the green. 

Note – A ball is “embedded” when it is in its own pitch‐mark and part of the ball is below the level of the ground.  A ball 

does not necessarily have to touch the soil to be embedded (e.g., grass, loose impediments and the like may intervene 

between the ball and the soil). 

Exceptions: 

1.  A player may not take relief under this Local Rule if the ball is embedded in sand in an area that is not closely‐

mown. 

2. A player may not take relief under this Local Rule if interference by anything other than the condition covered by 

this Local Rule makes the stroke clearly impracticable. 

Stones in Bunkers: 

Rule – Stones is bunkers are movable obstructions (Rule 24‐1 applies). 

 

Immovable Obstructions Close to Putting Green: 

Rule – Relief from interference by an immovable obstruction may be taken under rule 24‐2.   

 

In addition, if a ball lies through the green and an immovable obstruction on or within two club‐lengths of the putting 

green and within two club‐lengths of the ball intervenes on the line of play between the ball and the hole, the player 

may take relief as follows: 

The ball must be lifted and dropped at the nearest point to where the ball lay that (a) is not nearer the hole, (b) 

avoids intervention and (c) is not in a hazard or on a putting green. 

If the player’s ball lies on the putting green and an immovable obstruction within two club‐lengths of the putting green 

intervenes on his line of putt, the player may take relief as follows: 

The ball must be lifted and placed at the nearest point to where the ball lay that (a) is not nearer the hole, (b) 

avoids intervention and (c) in not in a hazard. 

The ball may be cleaned when lifted.   

Exceptions: 

1. A player may not take relief under this Local Rule if interference by anything other than the immovable 

obstruction makes the stroke clearly impracticable. 

Dropping Zone (Hole 3): 

Rule – If a ball is in or it is known or virtually certain that a ball that has not been found is in the water hazard (hole 3), 

the player may: 

(i) Proceed under rule 26‐1: or 

(ii) As an additional option, drop a ball, under penalty of one stroke, in the dropping zone 

Distance Measuring Devices: 

Rule – For all play at The Grove, a player may obtain distance information by use of a distance‐measuring device.  If, 

during a stipulated round, a player uses a distance‐measuring device to gauge or measure other conditions that might 

affect his play (e.g., elevation changes, wind speed, etc.), the player is in breach of Rule 14‐3. 

   


	Scorecard 2
	The-Grove-Golf-rules-scorecard-2017
	scorecard 1



