USGA RULES GOVERN ALL PLAY

EXCEPT WHERE MODIFIED BY LOCAL RULES



Greg Norman Signature Course

USGA Course / Slope Ratings

TEE	MEN	WOMEN						
Norman	75.8 / 142	-						
McClory	73.2 / 138	-						
Covington	71.3 / 135	-						
Hatcher	68.7 / 129	74.3 / 135						
Lynch	65.6 / 116	70.1 / 121						



Hole	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HDCP	NET
	 						,																INLI
Norman	421	539	210	344	227	453	570	414	471	3649	404	629	467	203	385	154	394	502	581	3719	7368		
McClory	399	507	185	321	195	416	528	378	436	3365	372	587	449	192	361	139	320	454	569	3443	6808		
Covington	351	489	160	306	180	401	512	362	421	3182	358	552	401	176	346	132	286	432	535	3218	6400		
Hatcher	344	465	151	288	150	364	484	331	379	2956	273	523	387	164	317	108	276	384	518	2950	5906		
Lynch	316	346	106	239	139	327	434	305	367	2579	250	441	345	123	284	93	242	315	494	2587	5166		
Par	4	5	3	4	3	4	5	4	4	36	4	5	4	3	4	3	4	4	5	36	72		
+/-																							
Handicap	15	11	7	17	13	3	5	9	1		10	4	6	16	12	18	14	2	8				
										-													
Marker							I	Date _			Playe	r											

The Grove - USGA Local Rules In Effect

Embedded Ball:

Rule – Through the green, a ball that is embedded may be lifted, cleaned and dropped, without penalty, as near as possible to the spot where it lay but not nearer the hole. The ball when dropped must first strike a part of the course through the green.

Note – A ball is "embedded" when it is in its own pitch-mark and part of the ball is below the level of the ground. A ball does not necessarily have to touch the soil to be embedded (e.g., grass, loose impediments and the like may intervene between the ball and the soil).

Exceptions:

- 1. A player may not take relief under this Local Rule if the ball is embedded in sand in an area that is not closely-mown.
- 2. A player may not take relief under this Local Rule if interference by anything other than the condition covered by this Local Rule makes the stroke clearly impracticable.

Stones in Bunkers:

Rule – Stones is bunkers are movable obstructions (Rule 24-1 applies).

Immovable Obstructions Close to Putting Green:

Rule – Relief from interference by an immovable obstruction may be taken under rule 24-2.

In addition, if a ball lies through the green and an immovable obstruction on or within two club-lengths of the putting green and within two club-lengths of the ball intervenes on the line of play between the ball and the hole, the player may take relief as follows:

The ball must be lifted and dropped at the nearest point to where the ball lay that (a) is not nearer the hole, (b) avoids intervention and (c) is not in a hazard or on a putting green.

If the player's ball lies on the putting green and an immovable obstruction within two club-lengths of the putting green intervenes on his line of putt, the player may take relief as follows:

The ball must be lifted and placed at the nearest point to where the ball lay that (a) is not nearer the hole, (b) avoids intervention and (c) in not in a hazard.

The ball may be cleaned when lifted.

Exceptions:

1. A player may not take relief under this Local Rule if interference by anything other than the immovable obstruction makes the stroke clearly impracticable.

Dropping Zone (Hole 3):

Rule – If a ball is in or it is known or virtually certain that a ball that has not been found is in the water hazard (hole 3), the player may:

- (i) Proceed under rule 26-1: or
- (ii) As an additional option, drop a ball, under penalty of one stroke, in the dropping zone

Distance Measuring Devices:

Rule – For all play at The Grove, a player may obtain distance information by use of a distance-measuring device. If, during a stipulated round, a player uses a distance-measuring device to gauge or measure other conditions that might affect his play (e.g., elevation changes, wind speed, etc.), the player is in breach of Rule 14-3.